
9/8/23, 4:54 PM ePublishing System, Government of India

https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app?component=view&page=EpublishPublishedTenderList&service=direct&session=T&sp=SGZS%2B7t9FYcc%… 1/2

ePublishing System, Government of India
Tender Details

Date : 08-Sep-2023 04:54 PM

 Print

Basic Details
Organisation Chain Indian Institute of Information Technology Lucknow||Purchase Section - IIITL
Tender Reference
Number TENDER/IIITL/MEDALS/2023

Tender ID 2023_IIITL_726527_1
Tender Type Single Form of contract Buy
Tender Category Goods No. of Covers 1

Payment Mode Not Applicable Is Multi Currency Allowed For
BOQ No

Is Multi Currency
Allowed For Fee No

 

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 1
Cover No Cover Document Type Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical/Finance .xls Tender for Procurement of
Medals

 

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 0.00]
Tender Fee in ₹ 0.00

Fee Payable To NA Fee Payable At NA
Tender Fee
Exemption Allowed

NA

EMD Fee Details
EMD Amount in ₹ 0.00 EMD Exemption

Allowed
NA

EMD Fee Type NA EMD Percentage NA
EMD Payable To NA EMD Payable At NA

Work /Item(s)
Title Tender for Procurement of Gold, Silver and Bronze Medals
Work Description Tender for Procurement of Gold, Silver and Bronze Medals
Pre Qualification
Details

As per Tender document 

Tender Value in ₹ 3,70,000 Product Category Gold and Silver
Coins/Bars

Sub category Gold, Silver and Bronze
Medals 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 60 Period Of Work(Days) 25 
Location IIIT

Lucknow
Pincode 226002 Pre Bid Meeting Place NA 

Pre Bid Meeting
Address

NA Pre Bid Meeting Date NA Bid Opening Place IIIT Lucknow

 
Critical Dates
Publish Date 11-Sep-2023 03:00 PM Bid Opening Date 03-Oct-2023 03:30 PM
Document Download / Sale Start
Date

11-Sep-2023 03:00 PM Document Download / Sale End
Date

02-Oct-2023 03:00 PM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA 
Bid Submission Start Date 11-Sep-2023 03:00 PM Bid Submission End Date 02-Oct-2023 03:00 PM
 
Tender Documents
NIT
Document S.No Document Name Description Document Size

(in KB)

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf Tender for Procurement of Gold, Sliver and Bronze
Medals 1328.37

 
Work Item
Documents

 

S.No Document Type Document Name Description Document Size
(in KB)

1 Tender Documents Tender for Supply of Gold Medal,
Silver Medal and Bronze Medal.pdf

Tender for procurement of
Gold, Silver and Bronze Medals 1328.37

 
 

javascript:void(0);


9/8/23, 4:54 PM ePublishing System, Government of India

https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app?component=view&page=EpublishPublishedTenderList&service=direct&session=T&sp=SGZS%2B7t9FYcc%… 2/2

Tender Inviting Authority
Name Assistant Registrar
Address IIIT Lucknow, C.G City, Lucknow-226002
 
Tender Creator Details
Created By DIVYANSHU VERMA
Designation Junior Superintendent
Created Date 08-Sep-2023 04:51 PM
 
 



GeM Availability Report and Past Transaction Summary

GeM Availability Report and past transaction summary report is generated based on the specifications

searched by the Buyer. The specification may be modified appropriately for searching relevant

categories on GeM. Buyer may navigate to GeM category page by clicking on the category link to view

category specifications and products/services available in the category.

Order Count and Order Value displayed is on a cumulative basis since GeM inception.

1. Search String: gold meda

Search type: Product

1. There are categories available on GeM matching your requirements (as listed here). You can
create a bid on GeM with a product closest matching your required specifications and add
additional parameters in specifications through Corrigendum using RMS functionality.

2. If you feel that category TP needs updating you can submit category updating request also
through RMS.

3. If you do not want to use any of the above option and want to proceed for procurement outside
GeM, please suggest the specifications of the required product for creation of new category on
GeM for future procurement.

Search Result: Category available/suggested on GeM but marked as "not matching requirements" by the
buyer with undertaking as under:

It is certified that I have thoroughly checked all probable categories suggested by GeM and I am
satisfied that the product required is not covered / does not fall in any of the suggested categories and
can not be procured under any of these categories even after inclusion of List of Values( LOV)
wherever possible in category specifications of suggested categories. It is also certified that the
technical specification requirement are such that these can not be covered even by adding
specification parameters using ATC in any of the GeM suggested categories. This is a one-time
requirement hence new category creation is not proposed / or requirement is recurring but request for
new category creation will be submitted separately post generation of GeMARPTS.

Order Count Order Value (in Lakhs)

Report ID: GEM/GARPTS/29082023/8MEIID4JQZQL
Report Name: Gold, Silver and Bronze Medals
Generated By: Abhishek Kumar Verma , Department of Higher Education , Ministry of Education

Generated On: 29/08/2023
Valid till: 28/09/2023



Category Name
Catalog
Count

Direct
Purchase

Reverse
Auction Bid

Direct
Purchase

Reverse
Auction Bid

Gold Medallion / Gold
Bullion Coins

13 4 0 1 4 0 1

Workstation 11,236 4,772 592 1,860 13,420 12,642 21,972

Medals (V2) 4 20 0 2 1 0 1

Ladders as per IS 3696 4,502 5,387 53 736 1,527 22 569

Gold Purity Testing
Machine

46 0 5 12 0 1,537 913

Gold Cyanide and Gold
Potassium Cyanide for
electroplating - IS 5761

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Internet of Things (IoT)
Lab Kit - Gold Kit

78 370 0 10 154 0 29

MCB - Miniature Circuit
- Breakers for A.C.
Operation as per IS /
IEC 60898 (Part 1)

2,206 5,948 70 1,659 936 61 519

Studded Gold Jewllery
(Earrings and
Pendants) from
Hyderabad - ODOP

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Service Medals 6 51 0 1 7 0 1

2. Search String: Silver medal

Search type: Product

1. There are categories available on GeM matching your requirements (as listed here). You can
create a bid on GeM with a product closest matching your required specifications and add
additional parameters in specifications through Corrigendum using RMS functionality.

2. If you feel that category TP needs updating you can submit category updating request also
through RMS.

3. If you do not want to use any of the above option and want to proceed for procurement outside
GeM, please suggest the specifications of the required product for creation of new category on
GeM for future procurement.

Search Result: Category available/suggested on GeM but marked as "not matching requirements" by the
buyer with undertaking as under:

It is certified that I have thoroughly checked all probable categories suggested by GeM and I am



satisfied that the product required is not covered / does not fall in any of the suggested categories and
can not be procured under any of these categories even after inclusion of List of Values( LOV)
wherever possible in category specifications of suggested categories. It is also certified that the
technical specification requirement are such that these can not be covered even by adding
specification parameters using ATC in any of the GeM suggested categories. This is a one-time
requirement hence new category creation is not proposed / or requirement is recurring but request for
new category creation will be submitted separately post generation of GeMARPTS.

Category Name
Catalog
Count

Order Count Order Value (in Lakhs)

Direct
Purchase

Reverse
Auction Bid

Direct
Purchase

Reverse
Auction Bid

Medals (V2) 4 20 0 2 1 0 1

Workstation 11,236 4,772 592 1,860 13,420 12,642 21,972

Silver sulfate 30 195 0 8 35 0 3

Medals-Handicraft 8 60 0 1 7 0 2

Silver chloride 12 47 0 1 6 0 0

domestic soup or
salad bowls

845 12,076 12 103 934 4 50

SILVER
SULPHADIAZINE
CREAM

1 15 0 0 76 0 0

books 69,039 85,463 106 1,272 6,496 45 678

Silver Hydrogen
peroxide disinfectant

12 49 0 0 23 0 0

Medals 303 5,495 1 32 731 0 82

3. Search String: Bronze Medal

Search type: Product

1. There are categories available on GeM matching your requirements (as listed here). You can
create a bid on GeM with a product closest matching your required specifications and add
additional parameters in specifications through Corrigendum using RMS functionality.

2. If you feel that category TP needs updating you can submit category updating request also
through RMS.

3. If you do not want to use any of the above option and want to proceed for procurement outside
GeM, please suggest the specifications of the required product for creation of new category on
GeM for future procurement.

Search Result: Category available/suggested on GeM but marked as "not matching requirements" by the
buyer with undertaking as under:



It is certified that I have thoroughly checked all probable categories suggested by GeM and I am
satisfied that the product required is not covered / does not fall in any of the suggested categories and
can not be procured under any of these categories even after inclusion of List of Values( LOV)
wherever possible in category specifications of suggested categories. It is also certified that the
technical specification requirement are such that these can not be covered even by adding
specification parameters using ATC in any of the GeM suggested categories. This is a one-time
requirement hence new category creation is not proposed / or requirement is recurring but request for
new category creation will be submitted separately post generation of GeMARPTS.

Category Name
Catalog
Count

Order Count Order Value (in Lakhs)

Direct
Purchase

Reverse
Auction Bid

Direct
Purchase

Reverse
Auction Bid

Bronze Rods(OFB-
DEFENCE)

1 6 0 0 0 0 0

Copper Alloy Fancy
Taps for Bathroom as per
IS 8931 (Latest)

7,390 17,914 70 1,042 9,286 68 1,605

Phosphor Bronze Rod
(BHEL) (EM)

5 1 0 0 0 0 0

books 69,039 85,463 106 1,272 6,496 45 678

Phosphor Bronze Sheet,
Strip and Foil - IS: 7814

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Spherical Roller Bearing
as per IS 6455

4,856 726 121 820 286 68 341

Medals (V2) 4 20 0 2 1 0 1

Copper Alloy Gate Valve
for Waterworks Purpose
as per IS 778

2,650 13,763 40 621 3,751 14 340

Tape Cotton Medium
(OFB)

24 359 1 7 105 7 27

Cast Copper Alloy Screw
Down Bib Taps and Stop
Valves for Water
Services as per IS 781

2,605 14,207 44 585 4,003 27 409



 
 

Date: 11.09.2023 
 
 

 
 
 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LUCKNOW 
 
 
 
 

 
 

TENDER NOTIFICATION 

Sealed tenders are invited for the Supply of Gold Medals, Silver Medals and Bronze Medals to Indian 
Institute of Information Technology Lucknow 
 
The Tender Document can be downloaded free of cost from IIIT Lucknow website i.e. www.iiitl.ac.in 
and CPPP e-publish. The last date for receiving the tender at the Institute is 2nd October 2023, 03:00 
P.M. 
 
 

 
IIIT Lucknow 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Ref: IIITL/S&P/TENDER/MEDALS/2023 11.09.2023 

 To. 

 The Bidder  
     

Sir, 
Subject: Tender for Supply of Gold Medals, Silver Medals and Bronze Medals – reg. 

 

The Indian Institute of Information Technology Lucknow is an Institute of National Importance, 
under the Ministry of Education, Government of India. IIIT Lucknow is inviting quotations from the 

reputed firms for the Supply of Gold Medals, Silver Medals and Bronze Medals under single 

bid system. 
 

The detailed Tender Document for Supply of Gold Medals, Silver Medals and Bronze Medals is 
enclosed herewith and you are invited to submit your quotes. 

 
The sealed cover should be superscribed as “Tender for Supply of Gold Medals, Silver Medals 
and Bronze Medals " addressed to the Assistant Registrar, IIIT Lucknow, C.G City, Lucknow-226002 

 
 

On receipt of the Purchase Order, the firm should supply Gold Medals, Silver Medals and Bronze 
Medals within the stipulated time as per the condition laid down in the document. 

 
The sealed quotation should reach the above address on or before 2nd October 2023, by 03:00 
P.M. 

 

Thanking you,  

Yours faithfully 

 
 

 
IIIT Lucknow 



3 

 
 

 

Tender Abstract 
 

Notice Inviting Tender No. : IIITL/S&P/TENDER/MEDALS/2023 
 
 

Tender Document Issue Date (or) : From 11.09.2023 (03:00 P.M) Onwards  to be 
downloaded 

 
 

Last Date of submission of Tender : 02.10.2023 by 03:00 P.M 
 
 
 

Bid opening Date and Time : 03.10.2023 at 03:30 P.M 
 
 
 
 

Address for Submission of Tender :   The Assistant Registrar, IIIT Lucknow, 
C.G City, Behind, Lucknow-226002 

 
 
Tender should be submitted in single sealed cover comprises of both Technical Bid and Price 
Bid and the cover must super scribed with the tender reference No. and due date of submission.



 
 

  

Tender for Supply of Gold Medals, Silver Medals and Bronze Medals 

I. Introduction 
The Indian Institute of Information Technology Lucknow is an Institute of National 
Importance, under the Ministry of Education, Government of India. IIIT Lucknow is inviting 

quotation from the firms for the  Supply of Gold Medals, Silver Medals and Bronze 
Medals under single bid system which comprises both Technical and Financial bid in a single 

cover. 
 

II. TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

1. A prospective bidder requiring any clarification of the tender document may communicate 

to The Assistant Registrar at ar.aes@iiitl.ac.in. 

2. The rates should be quoted in rupees including all taxes and charges, if any. 

3. The rate should be quoted unit-wise and valid for 60 days from the date of Purchase Order. 

Further, no claim for escalation of the rate will be considered after opening of the bid.   

4. At any time, prior to the last date of receipt of bids, IIIT Lucknow may, for any reason, 

whether at its own initiative or in response to a clarification requested by a prospective 

bidder, modify the tender document by an amendment. 

5. Delivery of the Medals shall be made within 25 days (Twenty-Five Days) from the date 

of Purchase order issued by IIIT Lucknow. 

6. Liquidated Damages: Penalty for the delay in delivery will be charged at the rate of 0.5% 

per day upto a maximum of 10% of the value of purchase order and defaulter will be 

black listed permanently. 

7. The payment will be made only after successful completion and delivery of the material at 

the satisfaction of IIIT Lucknow. No advance payment will be made by the Institute. 

8. The quotation / offer received through e-mail or without sealed cover will be summarily 

rejected. 

9. IIIT Lucknow reserves the right to accept in part or in full any tender(s) or reject any or more 

tender(s) without assigning any reason or to cancel the tendering process and reject all 

quotation(s) at any time prior to the award of contract, without incurring any liability, 

whatsoever to the affected bidder or bidder(s). 

10. After the purchase order has been awarded, the L1 bidder will be required to submit 

the design of the Medals to IIIT Lucknow for approval. The bidder must not commence 

the manufacture of the Medals without obtaining approval from IIIT Lucknow for the 

design. Otherwise, the final product will not be accepted by IIIT Lucknow. 

Furthermore, if there is any discrepancy between the design approved by IIIT 



 
 

  

Lucknow and the final printed Medals supplied by the L1 bidder, the Institute will not 

make any payment. Bidders are kindly requested to strictly adhere to the 

specifications of the Medals mentioned in Point 'V'. IIIT Lucknow will not accept any 

changes to the specifications of the Medals. 

11. IIIT Lucknow may increase or decrease the quantity of Medals at the time of award of 

contract and the bidder is liable to supply the ordered quantity at the same price as quoted 

in their financial bid. 

 
III  Eligibility/Qualifying Criteria:  The tenderer should furnish the following documents, 

failing which, their tender is liable to be rejected. 

1. (a) Name and detailed postal address of the firm with phone numbers. 
(b) Certificate of Registration for the firm 
(c) GST registration photo copy  
(d) Registered Office of the firm must be in Lucknow only (Proof is to be submitted). 
 

2. Any Technical bid without any of the above documents is liable to be rejected.  

IV – Price Bid:  

1. Price bid shall be submitted in the prescribed format (Annexure-I) with the Technical Bid. 

2. The rates shall be quoted in INR inclusive of all taxes, charges etc. 
 

3. The bid should be clearly filled or typed and signed in ink legibly giving details of full address 

of the bidder. The rate should be quoted item wise both in words and figures without omitting 

any columns in the price bid as otherwise the bid will be rejected. 

V – Specifications and Scope of the work: 
 
Specifications of the Medals are as follows: 

Sl. No. DESCRIPTION Qty. 
1 Gold Medals: 3 cm diameter, Weight-12gm of 14 carat 

gold with handle/loop to attach the ribbon (Pls. refer 
the attached design) 

06 

2 
Silver Medals: 3 cm diameter, Weight-25gm with 
handle/loop to attach the ribbon (Pls. refer the 
attached design) 

06 

3 
Bronze Medals: 3 cm diameter with handle/loop to 
attach the ribbon (Pls. refer the attached design) 

06 

The Details of the students to be engraved on Medals shall be provided by the Institute 
at the time of finalization of the design of medals. 
 
 
VI- CONFIDENTIALITY 

The supply materials are intended for IIIT Lucknow. The Bidder and their personnel                                                  shall 



 
 

  

not, either during implementation or after completion of the works, disclose any part of 
printed matter to any third party nor shall they use them in any other format. 

 
VII- Legal disputes, if any, shall fall within the jurisdiction of Lucknow Courts only. 

 
 

 
IIIT Lucknow 



 

 
 

 

Price for Supply of Gold Medals, Silver Medals and Bronze Medals 
 

From 

Name & Address of the Firm 

 

 

 

 

To, 
The Assistant Registrar  
IIIT Lucknow  
 
Dear Sir, 

We hereby submit our Price Bid for the Supply of Gold Medals, Silver Medals and Bronze Medals 
as detailed below. 

S.No. 
Description of 
items Specification 

Qty. 
(Nos)   

A B C D E F G H I 

        Weight 
per piece 

Rate GST Total Amount 

1 

Gold Medal with 
Hook 

(for B.Tech.) 

Metal-Gold, Physical 
Size-(diameter) 3 cm*, 
weight - 12 grams, 
Carat-14 carat 

3 12 
grams 

        

1.1 Making Charges         

1.2 Any other charges (Dye 
cost)         

1.3 Hallmark Charges         
1.4 Total         

2 
Silver Medal 
with Hook 

 
(for B.Tech.) 

Metal-Silver, Physical 
Size-(diameter) 3 cm* 
weight - 25 grams, fine 
silver (.999) 3 25 

grams 

        

2.1 Making Charges         
2.2 Any other charges         
2.3 Hallmark Charges         
2.4 Total         



 

 
 

 

3 
Bronze Medal 

with Hook 
 

(for B.Tech.) 

Metal-Bronze, Physical 
Size-(diameter) 3 cm*, 
weight - 25 grams, 
Tombac-Bronze 3 25 

grams 

        

3.1 Making Charges         
3.2 Any other charges         
3.3 Hallmark Charges         
3.4 Total         

4 
Gold Medal with 

Hook 
 

(for M.Tech) 

Metal-Gold, Physical 
Size-(diameter) 3 cm*, 
weight - 12 grams, 
Carat-14 carat 

2 12 
grams 

        

4.1 Making Charges         

4.2 Any other charges (Dye 
cost)         

4.3 Hallmark Charges         
4.4 Total         

4 
Silver Medal 
with Hook 

 
(for M.Tech) 

Metal-Silver, Physical 
Size-(diameter) 3 cm*, 
weight - 25 grams, fine 
silver (.999) 2 25 

grams 

        

4.1 Making Charges         
4.2 Any other charges         
4.3 Hallmark Charges         
4.4 Total         

5 
Bronze Medal 

with Hook 
 

(for M.Tech) 

Metal-Bronze, Physical 
Size-(diameter) 3 cm*, 
weight - 25 grams, 
Tombac-Bronze 

2 25 
grams 

        

5.1 Making Charges         

5.2 Any other charges (Dye 
cost)         

5.3 Hallmark Charges         
5.4 Total         

6 
Gold Medal with 

Hook 
 

(forMBA) 

Metal-Gold, Physical 
Size-(diameter) 3 cm*, 
weight - 12 grams, 
Carat-14 carat 

1 12 
grams 

        

6.1 Making Charges         

6.2 Any other charges (Dye 
cost)         

6.3 Hallmark Charges         
6.4 Total         



 

 
 

 

7 
Silver Medal 
with Hook 

 
(for MBA) 

Metal-Silver, Physical 
Size-(diameter) 3 cm*, 
weight - 25 grams, fine 
silver (.999) 1 25 

grams 

        

7.1 Making Charges         
7.2 Any other charges         
7.3 Hallmark Charges         
7.4 Total         

8 
Bronze Medal 

with Hook 
 

(for MBA) 

Metal-Bronze, Physical 
Size-(diameter) 3 cm*, 
weight - 25 grams, 
Tombac-Bronze 

1 25 
grams 

        

8.1 Making Charges         

8.2 Any other charges (Dye 
cost)         

8.3 Hallmark Charges         
8.4 Total         

 *The size of hook is not included in the size of the medal as indicated above. 
Note: - The offered rate shall be valid for 60 days. No request for escalation in offered price shall be entertained 
by IIIT Lucknow under any circumstances. Further, in case of any reduction in the price of Gold, Silver and 
Bronze, the benefit of price reduction shall be passed by the party to IIIT Lucknow. 
 
Gross Amount (in words): 
 
 
 
 
 

Date:             Signature of the Authorized Signatory 

Place: Seal 
 


